
BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

BBMP/EE/ELE/South/TEND/07/2013-14 Office of the Executive Engineer (Ele), 

South Zone,Jaynagar 2nd Block 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 

Dated: 11-12-2013 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDER ( IFT ) 
 

(Short Term) 

 

( Through E-Procurement Portal only ) 
 

1. Executive Engineer (Elect), South Zone, invites Tenders in accordance with KTPP rules 

2000, from eligible contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

/KPWD/CPWD/Railways/MES/National Highway or any other equivalent central/state 

government organizations on behalf of the commissioner, BBMP, as detailed in the table. 

The bidders may submit their bids for works given in the table below through E-

Procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in) 

The bidders are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in clause-3 of 

the ITT to qualify for award of the contract. 

 

2. a. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal from 11-12-  

           2013. 
b. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16:00 

hours on 18-12-2013 and tenders shall be opened on 20-12-2013 at 16.15 hrs. 

c. Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit specified for the work in the 

Table below. Earnest money deposit will have to be submitted online through web 

site http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

d. Tenders shall be opened on the web site http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of 

the Executive Engineer ( Ele.), South Zone, BBMP  Bangalore.  

e. Aspiring bidders / contractors who have not registered in e-procurement portal should 

be registered before participating in this tender. 

f. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the 

necessary documents have been attached with the bid. 

g. All the information required for the bid must be uploaded in E-Procurement portal 

only. 

h. For details of registration and e-payment of EMD, visit GOK e-procurement website 

http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. or contact e-procurement helpdesk at 080-

25501216,25501227. 

i. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in.  

 

 

https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://www.bbmp.gov.in/


Sl. 

No. 
Name of work 

Approximate 

value 

of work (Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(Rs.) 

Cost of 

document 

(Rs.) 

Period of 

completion 

Class of 

Contractor 

1. 

 

Providing Pathway lighting 
Systems to Bouleward Park at 
3rd main 40th cross in  Ward 

No 179 

7,72,438/- 19311.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class III & 

Above 

2 

Providing  Automatic Timer 
Switches and Street light 

fittings to Pattabiramanagar 
ward sourrounding area  in 

ward no 168. 

5,00,000/- 12500.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 

Class III & 

Above 

3 

Providing Additional pathway 
lighting Fittings to  

Banagirinagar park  in Ward 
No 165. 

1,50,000/- 3750.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class III & 

Above 

4 

Providing UG Cable and other 
electrical accessories to Boule 
Ward park at 3rd main 27th 

Cross in ward 166. 

2,00,000/- 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class III & 

Above 

5 

Providing UG Cable and other 
Electrical accessories to 

Chandavali Thota  in Yediyur  
in Ward No 167. 

1,50,000/- 3750.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class III & 

Above 

6 
Shifting of Tubular Poles  at 

Indiragandi Colony in ward no 
170. 

2,00,000/- 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 

Class III & 

Above 

7 

Annual Electrical 
maintenance and repairs to 

street lighting system at 
Jayadeva Fly over in ward 

171. 

3,00,000/- 7500.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 

Class III & 

Above 

8 
Upgradation of Park Lighting 

System  in ward 170. 
2,00,000/- 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 

Class III & 

Above 

9 

Providing tubular poles along 
with 250 watts SV fittings 

near Gali Anjeneya Swamy 
temple in ward no-133 

4,99,830/- 12496.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class III & 

Above 

10 

Providing 250 watts Sodium 
vapour fittings to KS Layout 
ward sourrounding area in 

ward -181 

19,50,000/- 48750.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class II & 

Above 

11 

Providing tubular poles and 
flood lights, street light 

fittings, UG Cable, pathway 
fittings, control switches and 
other connected accessories 
to Kadirenahalli main road 

and Kanaka layout park in K S 
Layout in ward -181 

19,30,000/- 48250.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 

Class II & 

Above 

12 
Improvement to lighting in 

parks in Koramangala in ward 
2,00,000/- 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

60 Days Class III & 

Above 



no-151  portal 

13 

Repairs and upgradation to 
Adugodi play ground lighting 

system in Lakkasandra in 
ward no-146 

3,00,000/- 7500.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

60 Days 
Class III & 

Above 

 

            

         Executive Engineer (Elec.) 

       South zone 

            Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

 

Tender Terms & Conditions 

1. Qualifying requirements:  

             The Tenderer shall have a  

 

     A. Valid Electrical Inspectorate Licence and has to be a registered electrical contractor with Bruhat 

Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike. A copy of the valid electrical license shall be furnished.  

B.The Tenderer must be an eligible Contractor having the following additional qualifying 

requirements 

1.  Tenderers can request for the tenders for all the work. 

2. The tenders will be opened on the due date and time of opening indicated in the tender 
document. 

3. The following conditions are stipulated are also applicable to this tender: “The rate/amount 
quoted by the Bidder  is less than the rate/amount of the amount put to tender, such bidder shall 
remit the Difference Amount through demand draft/BG/FDR drawn in favour of Executive Engineer 
(elect) of respective zone at the time of Agreement. This Difference Amount will be returned after 
Satisfactory completion of the work without Interest. Failure to comply with this condition, the 
tender shall be rejected and EMD amount shall be forfeited”. 

04. As per the order of Commissioner No: CE(TVCC&PPED)PR/18/2012-13 Dated:19/01/2013  the 
bidder shall remit the 5% Security Deposit through demand draft drawn in Favour of Executive 
Engineer (Ele) South at the time of agreement. 

05. The tenderer may obtain further clarifications/information in respect of the tender documents at 
the office of The Executive Engineer – Electrical, South Division, BBMP,  9th Main, 9th Cross, 2nd Block 
Jayanagara, Bangalore – 560 011.      

06. The BBMP reserve the right to reject any application for the issue of tender papers without 
assigning any reason. 

07. Certified Xerox copy of the valid registration certificate issued by the BBMP for the block period 
of 2010-15 & the valid electrical inspectorate license should be produced at the time of agreement. 

08. The tender accepting authority shall have the power to accept or reject any tender with out 
assigning any reason thereof. 

09. The tenderer shall give guarantee for the fixture/fittings(Except LED Fittings) & timers other 
components & maintain the same for a period of one year from the date of submission of the bill , in 



case of LED fittings installed the contractor should give a two year guarantee and all the 
replacement of fused out & defective accessories shall be carried out free of cost for a period of 1 
year for a other fixtures and two year for LED Fixtures.  

10.  While carrying out the works the firm shall carry out the works with qualified personnel, & in 
consultation with BESCOM for line clear etc. 

11. The sample Fittings & other accessories shall be got approved before taking up the work by the 
competent authorities & the quantities are subject to variation  

12. The successful tenderer should embossed on the fitting & switches firm name, ward no 
date/month & year of fixing the fittings & switches etc.,  

13.  The contractors should produce originals, registration pass book at the time of agreement & the 
entries will be made in such pass book & those who do not submit their tenders action will be taken 
as per rules.  

14.  Electrical contractors block listed in Govt/Quasi/Govt/Boards/BBMP etc., are not eligible to 
quote tenders, such tenderer will be rejected. 

15.The Tender  may be carried out as per the PWD clause and conditions.  

Terms & Conditions 

1. No Joint Venture/Consortium is permissible. 

2. Conditional Tenders will not be accepted. 

3. The Contractor has to make own arrangements for procurement of all materials required 

for the work. There is no departmental supply of materials. Contractor should procure 

materials with BIS or other relevant standards & obtain necessary quality control 

certificates from authorized quality control authority. 

4. The Contractor is not eligible for submission of application for tender form if he has not put 

the tender after purchase of the tender document continuously for three times. 

5. Sub-letting of work is prohibited. 

6. Any Corrigendum/Modification will be notified in the Notice Board of the undersigned. 

7. As per Government order No. LD 300/LET/2006, Dt: 18-07-2007 1% of the bill amount will 

be deducted and remitted to Karnataka State Building & Other Construction Employees 

Welfare Board. 

8. Necessary Taxes and other deductions will be made from contractors Bills 

9.  The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with BBMP failing which his 

tender is liable to be rejected. 

10. The work should be commenced with all  earnestness as notified in the table above failing 

which it would be presumed that he is not interested in the work and action will be taken 

to get the work executed through alternate agency at the risk and cost of the tender. 

11. The successful bidder should submit Negotiation of tenders within 3 days from the date of 

intimation. 

      If the above conditions are SL No 11  not complied the tender deemed to be cancelled 

and further action will be initiated. 

12. The BBMP reserves the right to accept/reject any or the entire tender’s without assigning 

any reasons. 

13. The blank tender form will be accessible on web site  



a. Any other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the 
above office during office hours. 
b. Tender documents may be download from the Website  

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/

